THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA

BY-LAW NUMBER 135 - 2009

A BY-LAW TO AMEND BY-LAW NUMBER 127-2001 BEING A BY-LAW TO REGULATE TRAFFIC ON THE ROADS AND HIGHWAYS OF THE CITY OF KENORA

WHEREAS the Council of the City of Kenora adopted By-law Number 127-2001 on the 9th day of October, 2001; and

WHEREAS it is deemed necessary to amend the By-law to accommodate changing requirements;

NOW THERFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Council of the City of Kenora enacts as follows:-

 THAT the City of Kenora Traffic Regulation Bylaw #127-2001 be amended to include the following amendment to Schedule B "No Parking Area –Tow Away Zone" for First Avenue South-

Α	m	er	١d	:

Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4
STREET/HIGHWAY	LOCATION	SIDE	TIME
1 st Avenue South	From 5 th Street South southerly for 138 metres	East	Anytime

2. . **THAT** the City of Kenora Traffic Regulation Bylaw #127-2001 be further amended to include the following amendment to Schedule P "Yield Intersections" at McClellan Avenue and Matheson Street South –

Add:

Column 1	Column 2
FACING TRAFFIC	INTERSECTION

Matheson Street South East bound on and McClellan Avenue McClellan Avenue

3. **THAT** this By-law shall take effect and come into force upon third and final reading.

BY-LAW READ A FIRST & SECOND TIME THIS 21ST DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2009.

BY-LAW READ A THIRD & FINAL TIME THIS 21ST DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2009.

Leonard P. Compton
CITY CLERK Joanne L. McMillin